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Thursday, 2 May
7:30-08:00 REGISTRATION

08:00 OPENING CEREMONY
Speaker: Mostafa Benyahia (DK)

08:05 GLORIOUS VIKING
Hakon Kofoed (DK)
08:30 PES PLANUS

Moderators: Mostafa Benyahia & Andy Molloy

08:30 Why we needed a new classification?

Prof. Beat Hintermann (CH)

08:45 Current trends in imaging diagnosis.
Dr Markus Preis (DE)

09:00 Report on current treatment strategies in adolescence (arthroresis)
Dr Roxa Ruiz (CH)

09:15 Report on current treatment strategies in adults

Dr Normann Espinosa (CH)

09:30 Report on complications
Stephan Wirth (CH)

09:50 Questions and Discussion



10:00

10:30

10:30

10:55

11:15

11:40

12:00

13:00

13:00

13:20

13:35

13:50

14:00

14.10

14:30

Coffee break, Visit the industry exhibition

WHAT IS ABNORMAL?
Moderators: Kristian Behrndtz & Anne Katrine Pramming

Tarsal Coalitions in the foot
Prof. Stefan Rammelt (DE)

Accessory bones and their clinical consequences
Prof. Stefan Rammelt (DE)

Talocalcaneal coalition - realignment without resection in the adolescent
Prof. Manuel Monteagudo (ES)

Questions and Discussion

Lunch and industry Workshop

INSTABILITY AND TRAUMA
Moderators: Inge Kjaer, Marianne Toft

Ankle instability, uni-bi or multidirectionnel instability, do we understand it?
How to diagnose? What kind of options do we have?
Prof. Andy Molloy (UK)

Peroneal tendinopathy/ tears
Prof. Andy Molloy (UK)

Recurrent ankle instability after Brostrom repair

Dr Yves Tourne (FR)

Questions and discussion

Hindfoot fractures in adolescents — What is different?

Prof. Stefan Rammelt (DE)

Transitional fractures at the ankle

Prof. Stefan Rammelt (DE)

Questions and Discussion



14:40

15:00

15:00

15:15

15:25

15:50

16:00

16:35

22:50

Coffee break, Visit the industry exhibition

TRAUMA VS. DEGENERATION
Moderator: Michael Stage & Ellen Hamborg Petersen

Injuries of the 1st MTP joint
Prof. Markus Walther (DE)

Questions and Discussion

Insertional tendinitis of the Achilles — what can we expect from primary and revision surgery?
Prof. Markus Walther (DE)

Questions and Discussion

End of the first day
Departure by bus to Vikingekongehal

Return to the hotel

Friday, 3 May

8:00

08:40

08:55

09:20:

9.40

10:10

THE CMT FOOT PROBLEMS
Moderators: Manuel Monteagudo, Lars Ebskov

Prof. Jan Willem Louwerens (NL)

Questions and Discussion

Sequelae of idiopathic clubfoot — surgical indications after primary treatment.
Prof. Johannes Hamel (DE)

Osteotomi in Cavovarus deformity

Dr Roxa Ruiz

Therapeutic relevance of diagnostic tools in foot and ankle surgery in children and
adolescents

Prof. Johannes Hamel (DE)

Questions and Discussion



10:20 Coffee break, Visit the industry exhibition

10:40 CHARCOT: “BEAM ME UP“ CHARCOT FOOT SYMPOSIUM
Moderators: Jeanette Penny, Louise Lau Simonsen

10:40 Surgical treatment of the Charcot foot evolution.
Prof. Venu Kavartharpu (UK)

11:00 Charcot treatment - “State of union” turning points, challenges, where do we
go from here?

Prof. Venu Kavartharpu (UK)

11:20 Danish results /go early?
Johnny Frgkjaer (DK)
11:40 Myth busters, “naviculectomy” and more

Anna Kathrine Pramming (DK)

12:00 Panel Discussion
12.15 Lunch and industry Workshop
13:00 SUBTALAR INSTABILITY INCLUDING THE VALUE OF WEIGHT BEARING CT

AND E.G. SURGICAL TREATMENT
Moderators: Kristian Behrndtz, Jens Kurt Johansen
Speaker: Andy Goldberg (UK)

13.20 Questions and Discussion

14:30 EQUINOVARUS AFTER COMPARTMENT SYNDROME
Dr Thomas Manfred (DE)

14.50 Questions and Discussion

15:00 Coffee break, Visit the industry exhibition



15.10

15.10

15:40

15:50

16:00

16:10

16:15

ANKLE REPLACEMENT
Moderator: Mostafa Benyahia, Johnny Frgkjzer
My Experience of 30 years in Total Ankele Replacement

Pr Beat Hintermann

Poor survivorship of total ankle replacements. 1368 cases from the period 1994-2021
in the Norwegian arthroplasty register

Marianne Lund Eriksen (NO)

Fixed bearing vs mobile bearing TAR

Andy Goldberg (UK)

Our experience with STAR Ankle arthroplasty. 17 years follow up

Kristian Kibak (DK)

Questions and Discussion

CONCLUSION AND CLOSING REMARKS



FACULTY

Mostafa Benyahia (Chairman DFAS, Denmark)
Dr Normann Espinosa (Switzerland)
Johnny Frgkjzer (Denmark)

Andy Goldberg (UK)

Prof. Johannes Hamel (Germany)
Prof. Beat Hintermann (Switzerland)
Prof. Venu Kavartharpu (UK)

Kristian Kibak (Denmark)

Hakon Kofoed (Denmark)

Prof. Jan Willem Louwerens (The Netherlands)
Marianne Lund Eriksen (Norway)

Dr Thomas Manfred (Germany)
Prof. Andy Molloy (UK)

Prof. Manuel Monteagudo (Spain)
Anna Kathrine Pramming (Denmark)
Dr Markus Preis (Germany)

Prof. Stefan Rammelt (Germany)

Dr Roxa Ruiz (Switzerland)

Prof. Markus Walther (Germany)

Dr Yves Tourne (FR)

Dr Stephan Wirth (CH)
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