

PROGRAMME

Thursday, 2 May

7:30 -08:00 REGISTRATION

08:00 OPENING CEREMONY

Speaker: Mostafa Benyahia (DK)

08:05 GLORIOUS VIKING

Hakon Kofoed (DK)

08:30 PES PLANUS

Moderators: Mostafa Benyahia & Andy Molloy

08:30 Why we needed a new classification?

Prof. Beat Hintermann (CH)

08:45 Current trends in imaging diagnosis.

Dr Markus Preis (DE)

09:00 Report on current treatment strategies in adolescence (arthroresis)

Dr Roxa Ruiz (CH)

09:15 Report on current treatment strategies in adults

Dr Normann Espinosa (CH)

09:30 Report on complications

Stephan Wirth (CH)

09:50 Questions and Discussion

10:00	Coffee break, Visit the industry exhibition
10:30	WHAT IS ABNORMAL? Moderators: Kristian Behrndtz & Anne Katrine Pramming
10:30	Tarsal Coalitions in the foot Prof. Stefan Rammelt (DE)
10:55	Accessory bones and their clinical consequences Prof. Stefan Rammelt (DE)
11:15	Talocalcaneal coalition - realignment without resection in the adolescent Prof. Manuel Monteagudo (ES)
11:40	Questions and Discussion
12:00	Lunch and industry Workshop
13:00	INSTABILITY AND TRAUMA
	Moderators: Inge Kjær, Marianne Toft
13:00	Ankle instability, uni-bi or multidirectionnel instability, do we understand it? How to diagnose? What kind of options do we have? Prof. Andy Molloy (UK)
13:20	Peroneal tendinopathy/ tears Prof. Andy Molloy (UK)
13:35	Recurrent ankle instability after Brostrom repair
	Dr Yves Tourne (FR)
13:50	Questions and discussion
14:00	Hindfoot fractures in adolescents – What is different?
	Prof. Stefan Rammelt (DE)
14.10	Transitional fractures at the ankle
	Prof. Stefan Rammelt (DE)
14:30	Questions and Discussion

15:00	TRAUMA VS. DEGENERATION
	Moderator: Michael Stage & Ellen Hamborg Petersen
15:00	Injuries of the 1st MTP joint
	Prof. Markus Walther (DE)
15:15	Questions and Discussion
15:25	Insertional tendinitis of the Achilles – what can we expect from primary and revision surgery? Prof. Markus Walther (DE)
15:50	Questions and Discussion
16:00	End of the first day
16:35	Departure by bus to Vikingekongehal
22:50	Return to the hotel

Coffee break, Visit the industry exhibition

Friday, 3 May

14:40

8:00	THE CMT FOOT PROBLEMS Moderators: Manuel Monteagudo, Lars Ebskov
	Prof. Jan Willem Louwerens (NL)
08:40	Questions and Discussion
08:55	Sequelae of idiopathic clubfoot – surgical indications after primary treatment. Prof. Johannes Hamel (DE)
09:20:	Osteotomi in Cavovarus deformity
	Dr Roxa Ruiz
9.40	Therapeutic relevance of diagnostic tools in foot and ankle surgery in children and
	adolescents
	Prof. Johannes Hamel (DE)
10:10	Questions and Discussion

10:20	Coffee break, Visit the industry exhibition
10:40	CHARCOT: "BEAM ME UP" CHARCOT FOOT SYMPOSIUM Moderators: Jeanette Penny, Louise Lau Simonsen
10:40	Surgical treatment of the Charcot foot evolution.
	Prof. Venu Kavartharpu (UK)
11:00	Charcot treatment - "State of union" turning points, challenges, where do we go from here?
	Prof. Venu Kavartharpu (UK)
11:20	Danish results /go early?
	Johnny Frøkjær (DK)
11:40	Myth busters, "naviculectomy" and more
	Anna Kathrine Pramming (DK)
12:00	Panel Discussion
12.15	Lunch and industry Workshop
13:00	SUBTALAR INSTABILITY INCLUDING THE VALUE OF WEIGHT BEARING CT AND E.G. SURGICAL TREATMENT Moderators: Kristian Behrndtz, Jens Kurt Johansen Speaker: Andy Goldberg (UK)
13.20	Questions and Discussion
14:30	EQUINOVARUS AFTER COMPARTMENT SYNDROME
	Dr Thomas Manfred (DE)
14.50	Questions and Discussion
15:00	Coffee break, Visit the industry exhibition

15.10	ANKLE REPLACEMENT
	Moderator: Mostafa Benyahia, Johnny Frøkjær
15.10	My Experience of 30 years in Total Ankele Replacement
	Pr Beat Hintermann
15:40	Poor survivorship of total ankle replacements. 1368 cases from the period 1994–2021 in the Norwegian arthroplasty register
	Marianne Lund Eriksen (NO)
15:50	Fixed bearing vs mobile bearing TAR
	Andy Goldberg (UK)
16:00	Our experience with STAR Ankle arthroplasty. 17 years follow up
	Kristian Kibak (DK)
16:10	Questions and Discussion
10.10	Questions and Discussion
16:15	CONCLUSION AND CLOSING REMARKS

FACULTY

Mostafa Benyahia (Chairman DFAS, Denmark)

Dr Normann Espinosa (Switzerland)

Johnny Frøkjær (Denmark)

Andy Goldberg (UK)

Prof. Johannes Hamel (Germany)

Prof. Beat Hintermann (Switzerland)

Prof. Venu Kavartharpu (UK)

Kristian Kibak (Denmark)

Hakon Kofoed (Denmark)

Prof. Jan Willem Louwerens (The Netherlands)

Marianne Lund Eriksen (Norway)

Dr Thomas Manfred (Germany)

Prof. Andy Molloy (UK)

Prof. Manuel Monteagudo (Spain)

Anna Kathrine Pramming (Denmark)

Dr Markus Preis (Germany)

Prof. Stefan Rammelt (Germany)

Dr Roxa Ruiz (Switzerland)

Prof. Markus Walther (Germany)

Dr Yves Tourne (FR)

Dr Stephan Wirth (CH)